

On behalf of the Aransas Pass Chamber of Commerce, we invite your organization to participate in the fun this year at our 75th Annual Shrimporee Parade! There is no cost to enter the parade. We look forward to seeing great hometown (and out-of-town) spirit, flashy floats, and real creativity!

Please read the following letter carefully for information and details pertaining to entry.

The parade will be held Saturday, May 20, 2023 at 10:00 am. The parade will begin at the intersection of East Maddox Ave. and Commercial Street and ends at the intersection of Commercial St. and DeBerry Avenue. Participants are asked to line up on Stapp Ave. turn right onto Huff (Harbor) take a right onto Maddox Ave. to line up. The parade will start as you turn left onto Commercial St.

Judging will take place at 9:00 am. Everyone is asked to be prepared and on time; being late may result in not being judged. Marching groups will be given 1-2 minutes to show their formation. Appearance of all participants will be taken into consideration. Midway through the parade, winners will be announced from the Judge's Booth and you may claim your trophy.

Judging categories for trophies are as follows:

Best of Show
Most Spirited
Best Decorated Float
Best Theme
Best Youth Entry
Judge's Award: Best Overall Entry

For the safety of children attending the parade; candy and favors cannot be tossed from the floats or vehicles. Candy and Favors can be handed out by walkers alongside the floats or vehicles. Please keep the SAFETY of children and other spectator's in mind at all times during the parade.

You may email, mail or drop off completed forms to the contact information provided below.

- Email forms to Bill Denton BDenton@asag.net OR
- Drop Off/Mail: Allen Samuels Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram of Aransas Pass 877 HWY 35 Bypass, Aransas Pass, TX 78336

For additional questions regarding the parade please contact the Chamber at (361) 758-2750.



ARANSAS PASS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2023 SHRIMPOREE PARADE ENTRY FORM

Title of organization:			
Contact Name:			
Mailing Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone Number:	Email	il:	
ALL INFORMATIO	N WILL BE SENT VIA E-MA	ade correspondence will occur AIL (I.E. ROUTE, ENTRY #, RUL t nears for information and upo	ES, ETC.)
Type of Entry:			
CAR UNITS MARCHING GROU MILITARY UNITS SINGLE VEHICLE CIVIC/GOVERNMI HORSES *** Please	ENTAL/POLITICAL ENTRY e be aware when entering ho of children, the horses must b	play) orseback, that due to the number be in your control at all times. Wit	• •
OTHER: (Please Specify)			
We estimate the total number of entries to be:			
	-	ields Below Blank! of Ceremonies & News Media C	· ·
bhei description of entry.			

SHRIMPOREE PARADE INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NOT TO SUE AND LIABILITY RELEASE Saturday, May 20, 2023

As a participant in the 2023 Aransas Pass Shrimporee, I acknowledge the risks, and assume personal responsibility for my actions. I hereby release, covenant not to sue and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Aransas Pass Chamber of Commerce, The City of Aransas Pass, Aransas Pass for Youth, its agents, employees, officers, sponsors and successors from any claim or liability, which I, my heirs, executors, administrators, or assigns may have or claim to have arising out of any bodily injury, death, or property damage I might sustain relating to activities while participating in the 2023 Aransas Pass Shrimporee Parade. I have read this Indemnity Agreement, Covenant Not Sue and liability Release, and I understand all its terms. I warrant that I am of legal age and I sign voluntarily with full knowledge of its legal consequences.

Participant's Signature	
Print Name	_
Date	_
Address/City/State/Zip	_
Telephone Number	_
<u>INDIVIDUAL F</u>	RELEASE FOR MINOR
hereby release, covenant not to sue and agree to of Commerce, the City of Aransas Pass, Aransas and successors from any claim or liability which have arising out of any bodily injury, death, or proactivities while participating in this program. I have	to participate in 2023 Aransas Pass d assume responsibility for the actions of my minor child. I to indemnify and hold harmless the Aransas Pass Chamber is Pass for Youth, its agents, employees, officers, sponsors I, my heirs, executors, or assigns may have or claim to operty damage that my minor child might sustain relating to we read this Indemnity Agreement, Covenant Not to Sue is. I sign voluntarily and with full knowledge of its legal
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature	_
Parent/Legal Guardian Print Name	hrimp
Date	

Telephone Number